# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Joshua Makower	05/24/2011
Clinton N. Slone	05/23/2011
Alan C. Regala	05/23/2011
Michael E. Landry	05/23/2011
Anton G. Clifford	05/23/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Moximed, Inc.	
Street Address:	26460 Corporate Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Hayward	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94545	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12113052	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(310)734-3174 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3107343274

Email: ktuszynski@steptoe.com

Correspondent Name: John V. Hanley

2121 Avenue of the Stars Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 2800** 

501542318

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

83456.0048 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 026332 FRAME: 0675** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John V. Hanley	
Total Attachments: 5 source=83456-0048-Confirmatory-Assignment#page1.tif source=83456-0048-Confirmatory-Assignment#page2.tif source=83456-0048-Confirmatory-Assignment#page3.tif source=83456-0048-Confirmatory-Assignment#page4.tif source=83456-0048-Confirmatory-Assignment#page5.tif		

PATENT REEL: 026332 FRAME: 0676

## CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, on this 23rd day of May 2011, JOSHUA MAKOWER, residing at Los Altos, California; CLINTON N. SLONE, residing at San Francisco, California; ALAN C. REGALA, residing at Seattle, Washington; MICHAEL E. LANDRY, residing at Austin, Texas and ANTON G. CLIFFORD, residing at Mountain View, California (collectively, the "Assignors"), to ensure that the assignment made effective July 8, 2008, July 9, 2008 and July 14, 2008 and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 15, 2008, at Reel/Frame 021240/0619, respectively, are completed, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Moximed, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), the full extent of all right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Rights"):

- 1. U.S. Patent Application No. 12/113,052 filed on April 30, 2008; (the "Application");
- 2. All inventions claimed or described in the Application, and in any patent ("Patent) that have been or may be granted for the invention(s) (collectively, the "Inventions") in the Unites States or any foreign countries;
- 3. All rights with respect to the Inventions, including all U.S. patents or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted with respect to the Inventions or from any direct or indirect non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other patent applications claiming priority rights from the Patents or the Applications ("Potential Patents");
- 4. All reissues, reexaminations, extensions, or registrations of the Patents or Potential Patents;
- 5. All non-United States patents, patent applications and counterparts relating to any or all of the Inventions, the Applications, the Patents, or Potential Patents, including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances ("Foreign Rights"), and including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee, its successors and assigns;
- 6. The right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application;
- 7. All causes of action and remedies related to any or all of the Application, the Patent, the Inventions, Potential Patents, or Foreign Rights (including,

8. Any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Application, the Patent, the Inventions, Potential Patents, or Foreign Rights.

Date: May 24, 2011	Signature:	JOSHVAMAKOWER
Date:	Signature:	CLINTON N. SLONE
Date:	Signature:	ALAN C. REGALA
Date:	Signature:	MICHAEL E. LANDRY
Date: May 2311	Signature:	ANTON G. CLIFFORD

8. Any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Application, the Patent, the Inventions, Potential Patents, or Foreign Rights.

Date:		Signature:	
	Age of the second secon	_	JOSHUA MAKOWER
Date:	5/23/2011	Signature:	CLINTON N. SLONE
			CLINTON N. SLONE
Date:		Signature:	
		•	ALAN C. REGALA
D-4		01	
Date:		Signature:	MICHAEL E. LANDRY
			ADX in O
Date:	May 2311	Signature:	worker
	0		ANTON G. CLIFFORD

8. Any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Application, the Patent, the Inventions, Potential Patents, or Foreign Rights.

Date:	Signature:	,,
		JOSHUA MAKOWER
Date:	Signature:	
		CLINTON-N. SLONE
1 1		h ( , , )
Date: 5 23/11	Signature:	18
		ALAN C. REGALA
Date:	Signature:	
		MICHAEL E. LANDRY
7. A		AHXCO(O)
Date: Nan 2311	Signature:	Mark
$\mathcal{O}^{*}$		ANTON G. CLIFFORD

8. Any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Application, the Patent, the Inventions, Potential Patents, or Foreign Rights.

Date:	Signature:	
	-	JOSHUA MAKOWER
Date:	Signature:	
		CLINTON N. SLONE
Date:	Signature:	
Date:	Oigitature.	ALAN C. REGALA
Date: 6-77-11	Ciamatura	M = M
Date: <u>5-23-11</u>	Signature:	MICHAEL E. LANDRY
- M 124	<b>.</b>	4472 (Q(V) ()
Date: May 2311	Signature:	ANTONIO CHIEFORD
$\mathcal{O}$		ANTON G. CLIFFORD